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75
56
34
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14

122
29
22

7
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2018 Irish Road Racing championships
Updated - 25th Sept 2018

Name

Machine

Moto 3 Class. (125cc GP). 4 Rounds

Paul Robinson
Derek McGee
Nigel Moore
Melissa Kennedy
Gary Dunlop
Joseph Loughlin
Kevikn Fitzpatrick
Adam McLean
Sean Leonard
Jamie O'Brien
Jack Sands

Chris Meyer

Gary Jordan

Paul Jordan

Sarah Boyes
Christopher Eder
Ronnie Scott

Jim Hind

John McAllister
Anders Richnau

Andrew Jackson

250cc Moto 3 Honda
250cc Moto 3 Honda
125cc GP Honda
250cc Moto 3 Honda
125cc GP Honda
125cc GP Honda
125cc GP Honda
250cc Moto 3 Honda
125cc GP Honda
125cc GP Honda
125cc GP Honda
125cc GP Honda
125cc GP Honda
250cc Moto 3 Honda
125cc GP Honda
125cc GP KTM
125cc GP Honda
125cc GP Honda
125cc GP Honda
125cc GP Honda
125cc GP Honda

Round 1. Cookstown "100" Saturday 28th April

Round 2. Tandragee "100" Saturday 5th May

Points

66
63
46
45
33
31
31
20
19
15
14
14
14
13
13
10
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Enniskillen Road Races, Saturday 30th June. "Non Championship"

Skerries "100" Sunday 8th July. "Non Championship"

Walderstown Road Races. Sunday 15th July. "No Round"

Round 3. Faugheen "50" Road Races. Sunday 22nd July

Armoy Road Races. Saturday 27th July "Cancelled due to weather conditions

Race Wins

2 Race Win
2 Race Wins

Round. 4. East Coast Road Races. Sat 8th - Sun 9th September

Riding No

Name

Machine

Irish 250cc GP Class. 3 Rounds

173
71
122
79

John Ella

Davy Morgan
Chris Meyer
John McAllister

250cc Honda
250cc Honda
250cc Honda
250cc Honda

Cookstown "100". Saturday 28th April. No Round

Round. 1. Tandragee "100". Saturday 4th May

Enniskillen Road Races. "Non Championship"

Skerries "100". Sunday 8th July. "Non Championship"

Walderstown Road Races. Sunday 15th July. "No Round"

Round. 2. Faugheen "50" Road Races. Sunday 22nd July

Points

45
25
25
20

Race Wins

1 Race Win
1 Race Win
1 Race Win

Armoy Road Races. Saturday 27th July. "Cancelled due to weather conditions"

Round. 3. East Coast Road Races. Sat 8th - Sun 9th September

Riding No

Name

Machine

Irish Lightweight Supersport Class. 4 Rounds

59

Darryl Tweed

400cc Kawasaki

Points

100

Race Wins

4 Race Wins

Town

Ballymoney
Mullingar
Bush
Enniskillen
Ballymoney
Castleblaney
Oldcastle
Tobermore
Co Dublin
England
Magherafelt
Germany
Magherafelt
Magherafelt
Ballymena
Austria
Magherafelt
England
Larne
Sweden
England

Town

Drogheda

Saintfield

Germany
Larne

Town

Ballymoney
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10
11
12
13

16
17
18
19

22
23
24

316
42
40

164
33
5
32
51
199
64
171
31
800
57
16

Cookstown "100" Saturday 28th April.

Stephen Morrison
Brian Loughlin
Michael Hoey
Vic Allan
Stephen Tobin
David Howard

RJ Woolsey
Aaron Boyd

Rad Hughes
Lloyd Collins
Gerard Cummins
Dave Walsh
Robert Cairns
Gordon Clark

Yvonne Montgomery

Roy Beattie

400cc Kawasaki
400cc Kawasaki
400cc Kawasaki
400cc Kawasaki
400cc Yamaha
400cc Kawasaki
450cc kawasaki
400cc Kawasaki
400cc Kawasaki
400cc Kawasaki
400cc Kawasaki
450cc KTM
400cc Kawasaki
400cc Kawasaki
400cc Kawasaki
400cc Kawasaki
"Not Run"

Round 1. Tandragee "100" Saturday 5th May

Enniskillen. Road Races. Saturday 30th June "Non Championship

Skerries "100" Sunday 8th July. "Non Championship"

Round 2. Walderstown Road Races. Sunday 15th July

Round 3. Faugheen "50" Road Races. Sunday 22nd July

Armoy Road Races. Saturday 27th July. "Cancelled due to weather conditions"

Round. 4. East Coast Road Races. Sat 8th - Sun 9th September

Riding No

Name

Machine

Irish 650cc Supertwins Class. 5 Rounds

86
174
5
56
10
42
60
65
173
64
16
97
34
109
72
28
109
75
11
197
91
47
31
37
96
121

Derek McGee
Davey Todd
Thomas Maxwell
Adam McLean
James Chawke
Brian Loughlin
Darren Cooper
Michael Sweeney
John Ella
Stephen McKnight
Michael Brown
William Hara
Daniel Mettam
Michael Gibbons
Ben Mullane
Paul Gartland
Neil Kernohan
Barry Sheehan

Dominic Herbertson

Seamus Elliott
Des Butler
Alistair Kirk
Robert Cairns
Thomas Molloy
Andy Farrell
Michael Gillan

650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki

Points

86
76
55
45
29
27
27
25
24
23
22
21
20
20
20
18
16
11

Race Wins

3 Race Wins

1 Race Win

1 Race Win

Stoneyford
Castleblaney
Monaghan
Scotland
Co Cork
Skerries
Portadown
Ballymoney
England
England
Piltown
Aghadowey
Portadown
Scotland
Belfast
Kircubbin

Town

Mullingar
England
Mullingar
Tobermore
Limerick
Castleblaney
England
Skerries
Drogheda
Banbridge
Co Cork
Coleraine
New Zealand
Cork
Co Cork
Ederney
Ballymena
Dulerk
England
Ballymoney
Dublin
Dromore
Portadown
Dublin
Skerries
Claremorris
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16
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24

27

30

124

36
22
112
159
211
48
78
49
67

Thomas Whitmore
Stephen Tobbin
James Cottrell
Paul O'Rourke
Martin Currams
Anthony Ambler
Tim Stephenson
Darren O'Rourke
Dominic Cottrell
Brendan Flynn
Nigel Colgan

650cc Suzuki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Suzuki

Round 1. Cookstown "100" Saturday 28th April

Round 2. Tandragee "100" Saturday 5th May
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Enniskillen Road Races. Saturday 30th June. "Non Championship"

Skerries "100". Sunday 8th July. Non Championship

Round 3, Walderstown Road Races. Sunday 15th July

Round 4. Faugheen "50" Road Races. Sunday 22nd July

Armoy Road Races. Saturday 27th July. "Cancelled due to weather conditions"

Round. 5. East Coast Road Races. Sat 8th - Sun 9th September

Riding No

Name

Machine

Irish Junior Support Class. 4 Rounds

75
10
42
316
36
136
72
43
40
29
11
8
41
109
121
31
81
112
78
51
118
49

199
221
20
144
108
48
188

Barry Sheehan
Liam Chawke
Brian Loughlin
Stephen Morrison
James Cottrell
Wayne Sheehan
Ben Mullane
Jason Cassells
Michael Hoey
Alastair Haworth
John Cahill
Darryl Anderson
Michael Nagle
Mike Gibbons
Michael Gillian
Robert Cairbs
Eoin O'Siochru
Martin Currams
Dominic Cottrell
Rad Hughes
Tommy Heaphy
Brendan Flynn
RJ Woolsey
Lloyd Collins
Rikki McGovern
John Byrne
Michael Rees
Francis O'Hara
Darren O'Rourke
Jim Hind

650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki
400cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Kawasaki
400cc Kawasaki
400cc Yamaha
650cc Suzuki
400cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki
400cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Kawasaki
400cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Kawasaki
650cc Suzuki
250cc Yamaha

Points

85
54
44
41
32
25
25
20
16
13
13
11
11
11
11
10
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Race Wins

1 Race Win

1 Race Win
1 Race Win

1 Race Win

Co Wexford
Co Cork
Slane
Skerries
Tramore
England
England
Lusk
Navan
Co Cavan
Co Meath

Town

Co Meath
Limerick
Castleblaney
Stoneyford
Dublin
Co Meath
Co Cork
Kildare
Dundalk
England
Stradbally
Garvagh
Waxford
Cork
Claremorris
Portadown
Dublin
Tramore
Navan
England
Tipperary
Co Cavan
Portadown
England
England
Bunclody
Wales
Rosscahill
Lusk
England
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28

31

67
37
122
159
84
105
160
154
46
4
96

Nigel Colgan
Thomas Molloy
Chris Meyer
Anthony Ambler
Gearoid Hoare
Darren Duncan
Ben Plant

Alan Smyth
Mark Johnson
Vic Allan

Stephen Carr

650cc Suzuki
650cc Suzuki
250cc Honda
650cc Suzuki
400cc Kawasaki
400cc Suzuki
650cc Kawasaki
400cc Honda
650cc Kawasaki
400cc Kawasaki
400cc Kawasaki

Round 1. Cookstown "100" Saturday 28th April

Round 2. Tandragee "100" Saturday 5th May
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Enniskillen Road Races. Saturday 30th June. "Non Championship"

Skerries "100". Sunday 8th July. "Non Championship"

Walderstown Road Races. Sunday 15th July. "No Round"

Round 3. Faugheen "50" Road Races. Sunday 22nd July

Armoy Road Races. Saturday 27th July. "Cancelled due to weather conditions"

Round. 4. East Coast Road Races. Sat 8th - Sun 9th September

Name

Machine

Riding No

Irish Senior Support Class. 5 Rounds

36
44
97
16
54
11
74
4
45
38
18
139
118

21
111
40
107
23
60
130
19
31
83
75
71
73
51
112
32
68

Wayne Sheehan
Liam Chawke
William Hara
Michael Brown
Matt Donaldson
John Cahill
Tommy Henry
Kevin Baker
Stephen McKeown
Jordan McFerran
Darragh Burke
Dermot Cleary
Tommy Heaphy
Daryl Anderson
Mike Swanson
Noel Smith
Michael Hoey
David Murphy
Stuart McCann
George Scott
Niall Power
Steven Clarke
Robert Cairns
Andy McAllister
Barry Sheehan
Chris Cook
Andy McPherson
Rad Hughes
Martin Currams
Aaron Boyd
Aaron Hatch

600cc Yamaha
600cc Kawasaki
750cc Suzuki
600cc Kawasaki
750cc Suzuki
750cc Suzuki
600cc Yamaha
600cc Kawasaki
675cc Triumph
600cc Suzuki
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Kawasaki
750cc Suzuki
600cc Suzuki
675cc Triumph
600cc Honda
750cc Suzuki
750cc Suzuki
750cc Suzuki
750cc Suzuki
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Kawasaki
750cc Suzuki
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Honda
600cc Suzuki
750cc Suzuki

Points

80
73
57
50
45
33
30
27
25
24
20
19
18
18
16
15
14
11
11
11
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Race Wins

1 Race Win
1 Race Win
2 Race Wins

1 Race Win

Co Meath
Dublin
Germany
England
Wxford
Belfast
England
Thurles
Dromore
Scotland
Carrickfergus

Town

Co Meath
Limerick
Coleraine
Co Cork
Bangor
Portlaoise
Ballymoney
Co Clare
Maghera
Carrowdore
Athlone
Draperstown
Ballyporeen
Garvagh
Scotland
Dundalk
Monaghan
England
Leicester
Castledawson
Enniscorthy
Belfast
Portadown
Bangor
Dulerk
Scotland
England
England
Tramore
Ballymoney
Ratoath
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21
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29

33
34

59
53
199
20
109
129
59
236

Ben Wales

Veronika Hankocyova
Lloyd Collins

John Byrne

Mike Gibbons
Christopher Stuart
Alan Fisher

James Cottrell

600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Honda
750cc Suzuki
600cc Suzuki
600cc Yamaha
675cc Triumph
600cc Honda

Cookstown "100" Saturday 28th April. "Not Run"

Round 1. Tandragee "100". Saturday 5th May
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Enniskillen Road Races. Saturday 30th Junr. "Non Championship"

Skerries "100" Sunday 8th July. "Non Championship"

Round 2. Walderstown Road Races. Sunday 15th July

Round 3. Faugheen "50" Road Races. Sunday 22nd July

Round 4. Armoy Road Races. Friday 27th July

Rounds. 5. East Coast Road Races. Sat 8th - Sun 9th September

Riding No

Name

Machine

Irish Supersport Class. 7 Rounds

86
65
22
59
56
74
75
82
96
24
6
52
10
929
88
115
27
3
60
66
16
8
107
111
26
14
34
92
138
11
51
71
63
29

Derek McGee
Michael Sweeney
Paul Jordan
Darryl Tweed
Adam McLean
Davy Todd

Kevin Fitzpatrick
Derek Sheils
Andy Farrell
Graham Kennedy
William Dunlop
James Cowton
James Chawke
Paul Fallon
Forest Dunn
Damien Horan
Joseph Loughlin
Michael Dunlop
Darren Cooper
Alan Johnston
Michael Browne
Christian Elkin
David Murphy
Brian McCormack
Dennis Booth
Daniel Cooper
Daniel Mettan
Noel Carroll
Steven Procter
Dominic Herbertson
Marc Ironside
Davy Morgan
Tom Robinson
Adam Lyon

600cc Kawasaki
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
675cc Triumph
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Honda
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Yamaha
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Yamaha
600cc Honda
600cc Suzuki
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Honda
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Suzuki
600cc Honda
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Honda
600cc Honda
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Yamaha

Points

111
106
86
61
60
52
50
47
43
30
26
25
22
21
18
16
15
13
13
13
11
11
10
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England
Czech Republic
England
Bunclody
Cork
England
Stonyford
Co Meath

Race Wins Town
4 Race Wins
1 Race Win
1 Race Win

Mullingar
Skerries
Magherafelt
Ballymoney
Tobermore
England
Oldcastlr
Co Wicklow
Skerries
Wexford
Ballymoney

1 Race Win England
Co Limerick
Ballyjamesduff
Larne
Athlone
Castleblaney
Ballymoney
England
Newtownards
Co Cork
Randalstown
England
Co Waterford
Ballymena
England
New Zealand
Portlaoise
England
England
Scotland
Saintfield
England
Scotland
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15
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19

22

24

26

28

30

32

33

34

35
36

119
173
5
40
126
38

Kris Duncan
John Ella
Thomas Maxwell
Rhys Hardisty
Mike Norbury
Paul Williams

600cc Kawasaki
675cc Triumph
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
675cc Triumph

Round 1. Cookstown "100" Saturday 28th April

Round 2. Tandragee "100" Saturday 5th May
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Enniskillen Road Races. Saturday 30th June. "Non Championship"

Skerries "100". Sunday 8th July. "Non Championship"

Round 3. Walderstown Road Races. Sunday 15th July

Round 4. Faugheen "50" Road Races. Sunday 22nd July

Round 5. Armoy Road Races. Friday 27th July

Rounds. 6 - 7. East Coast Road Races. Sat 8th - Sun 9th September

Riding No Name Machine
Irish Superbike Class. 9 Rounds

86 Derek McGee 1000cc Suzuki
65 Michael Sweeney 1000cc BMW
82 Derek Sheils 600cc Kawasaki
74 Davey Todd 1000cc Suzuki

5 Thomas Maxwell 1000cc Kawasaki
75 Kevin Fitzpatrick 1000cc Kawasaki
59 Darryl Tweed 675cc Triumph
14 Dan Kneen 1000cc BMW
22 Paul Jordan 600cc Yamaha
111 Brian McCormack 1000cc BMW
88 Forrest Dunn 600cc Honda
56 Adam McLean 1000cc Kawasaki
115 Damien Horan 750cc Suzuki
99 Paul Fallon 1000cc Kawasaki
92 Noel Carroll 750cc Suzuki
107 David Murphy 600cc Suzuki

3 Michael Dunlop 1000cc BMW
96 Andy Farrell 600cc Kawasaki
97 Seamus Elliott 1000cc Kawasaki
34 Daniel Meetam 600cc Honda
28 Paul Gartland 1000cc Kawasaki
6 William Dunlop 1000cc Yamaha
64 Stephen McKnight 1000cc BMW
31 Shaun Anderson 1000cc Suzuki
24 Graham Kennedy 1000cc BMW
52 James Cowton 1000cc Kawasaki
138  Steven Procter 600cc Yamaha
47 Alistair Kirk 1000cc BMW
27 Joseph Loughlin 600cc Kawasaki
38 Paul Williams 1000cc BMW
66 Alan Johnston 600cc Kawasaki
60 Darren Cooper 1000cc BMW
26 Dennis Booth 1000cc Kawasaki
14 Daniel Cooper 1000cc BMW
93 Paul Cranston 600cc Yamaha
40 Rhys Hardisty 1000cc BMW

Points

149
117
116
106
104
79
46
45
43
38
33
30
28
28
22
21
20
20
16
16
16
13
13
11
11
10
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Scotland
Drogheda
Mullingar
Wales
England
Wales

Race Wins Town

4 Race Wins Co Wicklow
Skerries
4 Race Wins Mullingar
England
Mullingar
Oldcastle
Ballymoney

1 Race Win Isle of Man
Magherafelt
Waterford
Larne
Tobermore
Athlone
Ballyjamesduff
Portlaoise
England
Ballymoney
Skerries
Ballymoney
New Zealand
Ederney
Ballymoney
Banbridge
Banbridge
Wexford
England
England
Dromore
Castleblaney
Waterford
Newtownards
England
Ballymena
England
Bush
Wales
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29 Adam Lyon 1000cc Honda 1 Scotland

Roud 1. Cookstown "100" Friday 27th / Saturday 28th April

Rounds 2 - 3. Tandragee "100" Saturday 5th May

Enniskillen Road Races. Saturday 30th June. "Non Championship"

Skerries "100" Sunday 8th July. "Non Championship"

Rounds 4 -5. Walderstown Road Races. Sunday 15th July

Rounds 6 - 7. Faugheen "50" Road Races. Sunday 22nd July

Armoy Road Races. Sat 27th July. "Cancelled due to weather conditions"

Rounds. 8 - 9. East Coast Road Races. Sat 8th - Sun 9th September

Riding No Name Machine Points Race Wins Town

Irish 250cc Classic Bike Class. 5 Rounds
87 Brian Mateer 250cc Honda 100 4 Race Wins Ballyclare
12 Richard Ford 247cc Suzuki 81 1 Race Win England
76 Philip Shaw 247cc Suzuki 76 England
43 Alex McVicker 250cc Honda 65 Ballymoney
20 Gary Hutton 198cc Honda 43 Newry
34 Trevor Stewart 250cc Honda 34 Newmills
30 Robert Wright 250cc Honda 31 Larne
35 Gavin Duffy 250cc Honda 13 Co Louth
69 Allen Gibson 198cc Honda 9 Dundrum

Irish 350cc Classic Bike Class. 5 Rounds
40 Barry Davidson 349cc Honda 125 5 Race Wins Ballymena
66 Ed Manly 350cc Honda 80 Ashbourne
78 Ken Parkes 350cc Honda 61 Co Cavan
134 Sean Leonard 350cc Honda 57 Co Dublin
67 Herbie Ronan 350cc Honda 29 Ashbourne

2 Freddie Stewart 350cc Honda 29 Co Monaghan
63 lan Thompson 350cc Honda 25 Richhill
48 Gearoid Hoare 350cc Honda 23 Wexford
77 Linton Irwin 350cc Honda 21 Hillsborough
51 Andy Kildea 350cc Honda 21 Newtownards
14 Nigel Moore 350cc Honda 21 Bush
24 George Stinson 350cc Honda 20 Armagh
9 Sam Kinkead 350cc Honda 20 Belfast

211 Tim Stephenson 350cc Honda 18 Tim Stephenson
74 Jamie O'Brien 350cc Honda 16 England
10 Chris McGahan 350cc Honda 16 Isle of Man
64 Paul McMahon 350cc Honda 16 Tullamore
41 Michael Brady 350cc Honda 13 Co Monaghan
677 Kevin Callan 350cc Honda 11 Co Meath
46 Mark Johnson 350cc Honda 10 Dromore
57 David Crawford 350cc Honda 6 Annalong
99 Mark McCloskey 350cc Honda 4 Drogheda

Round 1. Cookstown "100" Saturday 28th April

Round 2. Tandragee "100" Saturday 5th May

Enniskillen Road Races. 29th June. "Non Championship"

Skerries "100". Sunday 8th July. "Non Championship"
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Round 3. Walderstown Road Races. Sunday 15th July

Round 4. Faugheen "50" Road Races. Sunday 22nd July

Armoy Road Races. Sat 27th July. "Cancelled due to the weather"

Round 5. East Coast Road Races. Sat 8th - Sun 9th September

Riding No

Name

Machine

Irish 500cc Classic Bike Class. 5 Rounds

40
75
4
26
2
51
182
178
34
71
3
45
5
79
59
6
67
20

Barry Davidson
John Pemberton

Billy Lyle

David Carleton
Freddie Stewart

Andy Kildea
Roger Chen
Dean Stimson
Sean Leonard
Mark Parrett
Wattie Brown
Ed Manly
Gary Jamison
Keith Clarke

Anthony Ambler
Anthony Nicholls

Herbie Ronan
Gary Hutton

500cc Honda
499cc Manx Norton
500cc Drixton Honda
500cc Drixton Honda
500cc Honda
450cc Drixton Honda
500cc Honda
500cc Norton
500cc Honda
500cc Norton
498cc Manx Norton
500cc Matchless
500cc Honda
500cc Norton
500cc Drixton Honda
499cc Manx Norton
500cc Honda
500cc Seeley Honda

Irish 1000cc Classic Bike Class. 5 Rounds

76
34
12
15
101
155
74

Philip Shaw

Trevor Stewart

Richard Ford
Dave Brough

Robert McCrum
Morgan Govignon

Jamie O'Brien

750cc Yamaha
560cc Honda
920cc Norton
560cc Honda
950cc Weslake
100cc BMW
850cc Weslake

Round 1. Cookstown "100". Saturday 28th April

Round 2. Tandragee "100". Saturday 5th May

Points

100
80
63
46
45
37
27
25
22
20
20
20
18
13
11
10
10

5

78
72
50
26
25
20
16

Enniskillen Road Races. Saturday 30th June. "Non Championship"

Skerries "100". Sunday 8th July. "Non Championship2

Round 3. Walderstown Road Races. Sunday 15th July

Round 4. Faugheen "50" Road Races. Sunday 22nd July

Armoy Road Races. Sat 27th July. "Cancelled due to weather conditions'

Race Wins

4 Race Wins

1 Race Win

1 Race Win
1 Race Win
2 Race Wins

1 Race Win

Round 5. East Coast Road Races. Sat 8th - Sun 9th September

Town

Ballymena
England
Draperstown
Newtownards
Emyvale
Newtownards
Crumlin
England
Co Dublin
England
Scotland
Ashbourne
Newtownabbey
England
England
Isle of Man
Ashbourne
Newry

England
Newmills
England
England
Ballygawley
France
England
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